SEAWARD Arthur Thomas

Born: 18 May 1871 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 8 Jun 1944 (73) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: John 1830- 1921 Ashburton
Mother: Mary Anne Kent 1829 - 1883 Oamaru
Married: 22 Nov 1900 Wellington, NZ
GAMBRILL Maud Alice

Born: c 1876 Petham, Kent, England
Died: 22 Jul 1956 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Thomas Boys 1836 - 1919 Kent
Mother: Emma Rebecca Dilnot 1838 - 1893 Karori
Children:

None:

Notes:

Levin stationmaster 1903 - 1910

On 1905 unofficial census as stationmaster with two people & one building

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Arthur
1894 Wellington Railway Clerk
1896 Wellington Railway Clerk
1899 Wellington Railway Clerk
1900 Wellington Railway Clerk
1903 Levin Stationmaster
1905 Levin Stationmaster
1908 Levin Stationmaster

SP0012

Maud

Wellington Dressmaker
Wellington Dressmaker

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

SP0012

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow



