SEAWARD Arthur Thomas

Born:	18 May 1871	Christchurch, NZ	
Died:	8 Jun 1944 (73)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ, cremated	
Father:	John	1830- 1921	Ashburton
Mother:	Mary Anne Kent	1829 - 1883	Oamaru
Married:	22 Nov 1900	Wellington, NZ	

GAMBRILL Maud Alice

<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1876	Petham, Kent, England	
Died:	22 Jul 1956 (80)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ, cremated	
Father: Mother:	Thomas Boys Emma Rebecca Dilnot	1836 - 1919 1838 - 1893	Kent Karori

Children:

None:

Notes:

Levin stationmaster 1903 – 1910

On 1905 unofficial census as stationmaster with two people & one building

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Arthur		Maud	
1894	Wellington	Railway Clerk		
1896	Wellington	Railway Clerk		
1899	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Dressmaker
1900	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Dressmaker
1903	Levin	Stationmaster	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Stationmaster	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Stationmaster	Levin	Married

1911	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1922	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Railway Clerk	Wellington	Married
1946			Wellington	Widow
1949			Wellington	Widow
1954			Wellington	Widow